A

Tot. Number of countries

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

41

Shot Put Men

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Member Federation Surname

ITA
GER
UKR
SWE
IRL
GER
GEO
POR
ESP
FRA

CYP (R)

Sul

GRE
HUN
ROU
NED
SLO
ARM

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

PONZIO
MAIHOFER

LEVCHENKO

ARBINGE
FAVORS
RISTL
MUJARIDZE
ARNAUDOV
PINEDO
ELEMBA

MICHAELIDES

WIELAND

MACHAIRAS

FEKETE
MUSTEATA
ROLVINK
ZUPANCIC

ARAKELYAN

Tot. Number of athletes

303 + 9 (R)

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name

Nick

Eric

Artem
Jesper
Eric

Silas
Giorgi
Tsanko
José Angel
Franck
Petros
Stefan
lason
Istvan
Marius Constantin
Yannick
Blaz

Vanik

Tot. Number of Men
157 + 5 (R)

Tot. Number of Women

146 + 4 (R)

Num. of athletes: 17 + 1 (R)

DoB

04/01/1995
16/06/2001
03/09/1999
27/03/1997
16/11/1996
01/04/1995
22/03/1998
14/03/1992
30/07/1990
21/07/1990
14/01/2000
21/12/1998
17/11/2000
16/03/2001
11/01/1997
07/05/2005
06/04/1995
25/09/1999

PB

21.83
20.37i
20.25i

20.44

20.93

20.25
21.211

21.56
20.06 i

21.20

19.15

19.21

18.63
18.57 i

20.06
17.96 i

19.94

14.82

SB

20.67 i
20.37i
20.25i
20.22i
20.05i
20.04 i
20.02i
19.90i
19.65i
19.54 i

19.15
18.91i

18.63
18.57 i
18.02 i
17.96 i
17.78 i

Page 1 of 16



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Discus Throw Men

Member Federation

ESP
ESP
GER
GER
ROU
TUR
POR
HUN
FRA
ITA
CRO
FRA
POR
BIH
ITA
CYP
ISR
Sul
GEO
ARM
EST
GBR
ISL
LTU
NED
NED
POL
SLO
SVK
SWE

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Surname

SOTERO
CASAS
JANSSEN
PRUFER
FIRFIRICA
SAHIN
SOUSA
SZIKSZAI
GUEHASEIM
SACCOMANO
MARKOVIC
DJOUHAN
SOUSA LIMA
GRUBISA
MANNUCCI
GENETHLI
VALIULIN
VETTERLI
ABULASHVILI
ARAKELYAN
PAAS

PERCY
GUBDNASON
ALEKNA
EMANUELSON
ROLVINK
STACHNIK
CEH

KOVAC
PETTERSSON

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 24

First Name

Yasiel
Diego
Henrik
Clemens
Alin Alexandru
Omer
Emanuel
Rébert
Jordan
Enrico
Martin
Lolassonn
Edujose
Voislav
Alessio
Christoforos
Denis

Gian

Temuri
Vanik

Gevin Genro
Nicholas
Gudni Valur
Martynas
Shaquille
Ruben
Oskar
Kristjan
Samuel
Simon

DoB

28/12/2001
29/04/1999
19/05/1998
13/08/1997
03/11/1995
05/06/1995
04/04/1999
30/09/1994
16/06/1997
12/02/2001
13/01/1996
18/05/1991
02/03/1996
12/07/1997
07/07/1998
19/02/1998
29/07/1989
22/02/2000
09/06/1998
25/09/1999
11/04/2000
05/12/1994
11/10/1995
25/08/2000
08/01/2000
25/08/2002
01/03/1998
17/02/1999
13/08/1999
03/01/1994

Num. of athletes: 30

PB

64.68
64.66
67.43
69.09
67.32
62.44
64.36
66.93
63.96
62.99
65.69
66.66
60.83
65.29
64.97
62.19
58.15
57.38
59.49
44.93
53.20
67.73
69.35
67.23
65.05
65.57
64.06
71.86
58.20
70.42

SB

64.53
64.51
64.43
63.55
63.55
62.44
60.43
60.05
60.00
59.75
59.60
58.66
58.28
57.74
57.37
56.41
56.30
54.04
54.01

Page 2 of 16



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Hammer Throw Men

Member Federation Surname

FRA
HUN
CZE
GER
GRE
GRE
UKR
HUN
TUR
HUN (R)
ESP
MDA
EST
ITA
GBR
CYP
BUL
TUR
POR
ISL
FIN
ROU
SLO
SWE
CRO
DEN
NOR
POL
SVK

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

CHAUSSINAND
HALASZ
MYSLYVCUK
HUMMEL
ANASTASAKIS
FRANTZESKAKIS
KOKHAN
RABA
BALTACI
VARGA
ARREAGA
MARGHIEV
KELLY
OLIVIERI
NORRIS
POURSANIDIS
ANDREEV
YILMAZER
ANDRADE
JONSSON
LIIPOLA
NICORICI
URBANC
SORBY
GREGURIC
JENSEN
MARDAL
WROTYNSKI
LOMNICKY

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 25

First Name

Yann
Bence
Volodymyr
Merlin
Michail
Christos
Mykhaylo
Daniel
Ozkan
Donat
Kevin
Serghei
Adam
Giorgio
Jake
Alexandros
Valentin
Halil

Décio
Hilmar Orn
Henri
Dragos lonut
Jakob
Hugo
Matija
Rasmus
Thomas
Marcin
Marcel

Num. of athletes: 28 + 1 (R)

DoB

11/05/1998
04/08/1997
25/04/1996
04/01/2002
03/12/1994
26/04/2000
22/01/2001
24/04/1998
13/02/1994
08/04/2000
23/10/1995
06/11/1992
06/07/1997
05/11/2000
30/06/1999
23/01/1993
19/01/2002
24/08/2001
25/01/1997
06/05/1996
24/04/1994
06/01/2002
27/05/2004
11/02/2001
17/09/1996
20/03/1999
16/04/1997
11/03/1996
06/07/1987

PB

81.56
80.92
77.31
79.25
77.72
78.20
81.14
76.83
77.50
75.26
74.27
78.72
75.13
74.39
77.37
74.97
73.33
73.90
73.77
77.10
75.47
70.11
67.51
67.44
75.47
63.02
77.97
77.01
79.19

SB

81.56
77.97
76.98
76.38
76.09
76.08
75.80
75.11
74.79
74.30
74.27
74.22
74.06
73.45
73.26
71.64
70.98
70.90
70.65
70.54
70.01
69.25
66.56
66.15

Page 3 of 16



A

Javelin Throw Men

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Member Federation Surname

ESP
POR
GER
ROU
ITA
Sul
SLO
FRA
ESP
CYP
ITA
CZE
DEN
EST
FIN
FIN
GRE
LAT
MNE
NOR
POL
SVK

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

QUIJERA
RAMOS
DEHNING
NOVAC
FRATTINI

DI SANZA
DOMINKOVIC
BRISSEAULT
COSTAS
SAVVA
ORLANDO
KOZAC
NIELSEN
VIISEL

LAINE
PORVARI
KYRIAZIS
STROBINDERS
PAPAZI
WEINBERG
MRZYGLOD
KUBINEC

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 19

First Name

Manu
Leandro
Max

Alexandru Mihaita

Giovanni
Franck

Filip

Lenny
Pablo
Spyros
Roberto
Krystof
Jacob Binou
Kunnar Erich
Topias
Eemil
loannis
Rolands
Amir

Myron
Cyprian
Jakub

DoB

13/01/1998
21/09/2000
09/09/2004
24/03/1997
24/10/2002
29/03/2000
18/02/2002
02/09/2002
10/05/2001
24/01/2000
05/08/1995
29/09/1999
06/04/2000
06/10/1999
12/07/2001
02/02/2003
19/01/1996
14/04/1992
19/12/2001
09/12/1999
02/02/1998
18/05/1998

PB

83.28
84.78
90.20
86.37
83.61
75.80
77.56
74.46
7713
73.86
80.35
79.13
71.50
74.01
81.67
82.69
88.01
85.07
72.00
75.05
84.97
79.71

Num. of athletes: 22

SB

81.46
81.20
79.61
76.64
75.85
75.44
75.25
74.46
73.42
73.28
70.18

Page 4 of 16



A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Shot Put Under 23 Men

Member Federation Surname

MDA
TUR
GER
GBR

GER (R)

FIN
BEL
NED
EST
GRE
ROU
CRO
CZE
NOR
ESP
ITA
DEN
UKR
KOS

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

MAZUR
PEKER

LAURIA
CAMERON
SCHOBER
LAHTONEN

DE LATHAUWER
VAN DAALEN
MATROV
MAVRODONTIS
CIOBANU

FERINA

STEHLIK

FROM VESTERLID
CRUZ RUIZ
MUSUMARY
HENNECKE
LAVRYK

KUCI

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 18

First Name

Alexandr

Ali

Tizian

Piers

Lukas

Miika

Andreas

Jarno

Andri

Theofanis

Stefan Alexandru
Jan

Petr

Henrik

Javier

Emmanuel Segond
Theodor
Maksym

Albian

Num. of athletes: 18 + 1 (R)

DoB

19/06/2005
21/07/2005
24/03/2003
04/07/2004
16/08/2004
08/06/2003
10/03/2003
06/05/2006
21/01/2004
20/12/2003
31/01/2007
14/01/2007
25/05/2005
20/09/2004
15/03/2004
09/01/2003
04/08/2004
27/03/2007
28/04/2005

PB

19.711
19.42
19.89

18.85i

19.13i

18.52 i
18.93

18.43i

17.97i

17.60 i

17.34i

17.28 i

16.75i

17.311i
17.39i

17.29
16.21i

14.73 i
14.01

SB

19.71i

19.42
19.10i
18.85i
18.84 i
18.52 i
18.46 i
18.43i
17.97i
17.60 i
17.34i
17.28 i
16.75i
16.54 i
16.51i
16.39i
16.21
14.73 i

Page 5 of 16



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Discus Throw Under 23 Men

Member Federation

GER
GER (R)
ESP
GRE
UKR
CZE
sul

ITA
HUN
CYP
BUL
TUR
EST
NED
NOR

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Surname

RICHTER
KARGES
MORENO
ADAMAKIS
BRUDIN
JAROLIMEK
SCHMIDLI
MARMONTI
DOBO
MAKRIS
CASSELS
YILMAZ
REMMELGAS
VAN DAALEN
MELHEIM

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 14

First Name

Steven
Marius
Marcos
Artemios
Mykhailo
David
Philipp
Stefano
Zsombor
Marios
Simeon
Yasin Mehmet
Hannes
Jarno
Steffen

Num. of athletes: 14 + 1 (R)

DoB

05/04/2003
14/01/2003
18/06/2003
14/06/2003
03/01/2005
27/01/2006
19/05/2005
17/06/2004
27/04/2006
12/08/2004
26/06/2004
22/08/2003
08/03/2003
06/05/2006
01/08/2003

PB

65.88
64.11
61.15
58.49
61.33
53.95
52.67
53.28
54.26
52.37
49.95
49.24
52.76

56.83

SB

63.32
62.16
61.15
58.49
54.68
53.95
52.67
52.63
51.54
50.25
49.95
46.59
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Hammer Throw Under 23 Men

Member Federation

CYP (R)
HUN
GRE
TUR
SLO
sul
GER
SRB
SWE
CZE
ITA
POR
UKR
EST
BEL
FIN

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Surname

KESIDIS
CSEKO
KORAKIDIS
CIFTCI
EMBERSIC
WOLFISBERG
HURYCH
STRANIC
SILEN
VAJDA
IACOCCA
CALHAU
BRAHINETS
REILJAN
NEYENS
LAMPINEN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 16

First Name

losif
Miklds
loannis
Emre

Jan

Lars

Kai

Jovan
Albin
Martin
Filippo Maria
Francisco
Mykyta
Alar
Devlin
Max

Num. of athletes: 15 + 1 (R)

DoB

19/08/2005
25/03/2004
23/06/2003
30/07/2004
06/04/2003
24/04/2003
29/07/2003
26/06/2004
28/02/2003
07/02/2004
24/05/2004
02/09/2005
21/05/2006
28/05/2004
23/02/2004
11/10/2004

PB

72.23
70.99
75.08
69.13
68.59
71.51
66.89
67.93
65.19
65.00
65.56
63.63
62.09
62.75
62.64
71.53

SB

71.32
70.99
70.73
69.13
68.44
68.38
66.70
66.47
65.00
64.82
64.71
63.63
62.09
57.63

Page 7 of 16



A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Javelin Throw Under 23 Men

Member Federation Surname

TUR
GER
GBR
ESP
ITA
UKR
POR
CRO
CYP
BEL
CZE
DEN
EST
IRL
SLO

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

ZENGIN
THUMM
EAST

RICO
VISCA
SAIEVSKYI
FERNANDES
GALIC
ACHILLEOS
VERHULST
CACA
SKOVHAUGE
PASTAK
JOYCE
PODLIPNIK

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Muhammet Hanifi

Nick
Benjamin
Unai
Lucio Claudio
lllia

Joédo
KreSimir
Soteris
Ides
Alexandr
Sebastian
Marti
Oisin
Tevz

DoB

30/05/2004
19/10/2004
19/11/2003
01/10/2004
23/09/2005
01/08/2006
30/04/2005
02/06/2003
16/12/2004
14/09/2005
14/07/2003
21/06/2003
19/07/2004
29/01/2005
09/10/2005

PB

79.56
76.21
75.85
73.27
73.31
75.80
74.43
68.40
58.92
73.17
74.33
68.88
64.47
73.89
68.98

Num. of athletes: 15

SB

79.56
75.00
73.50
73.27
71.88
71.39
69.87
68.40
58.92

Page 8 of 16



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Shot Put Women

Member Federation

POR
GER
POR
SWE
FIN
ISL
ESP
Sul
GBR
UKR
HUN
ITA
GRE
FRA
CYP
LUX

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Surname

INCHUDE
MAISCH
BANDEIRA
LENNMAN
MAKITORMA
GUNNARSDOTTIR
TOIMIL
MAZENAUER
VINCENT
GOLODNA
BEREGSZASZI
VERTERAMO
MAGKOULIA
GAVARIN
THRASYVOULOU
KRUMLOVSKY

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Jessica
Katharina
Eliana
Sara

Senja

Erna Séley
Maria Belén
Miryam
Serena
Olha
Renata
Sara

Maria
Christine

Paraskevoulla

Stéphanie

DoB

25/03/1996
12/06/1997
01/07/1996
08/04/1996
31/05/1994
22/03/2000
05/05/1994
19/02/2000
05/12/2001
14/11/1991
17/06/2001
07/05/2002
11/12/2000
21/07/1994
21/02/1994
12/06/1995

PB

19.18i
19.10i
18.49
18.39
17.74i
17.92i
18.80
17121
17.78
18.72
16.76 i
16.33 i
16.63
16.08 i
15.50 i
15.24 i

Num. of athletes: 16

SB

19.18i
19.10i
18.29i
18.08 i
17.74i
17.63i
17.60 i
17121
17.07i
16.93 i
16.76 i
16.33i
16.27 i
16.08 i
15.50 i
15.24 i

Page 9 of 16



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Discus Throw Women

Member Federation

POR
FRA
GER
GER
SWE
TUR
ITA
DEN
GRE
GBR
ITA
FIN
ROU
SLO
HUN
CYP
DEN
ESP
EST
IRL
LTU
LTU
POL
POL
SWE

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Surname

CA
ROBERT-MICHON
PUDENZ
STEINACKER
KAMGA
BECEREK
OSAKUE
PEDERSEN

ANAGNOSTOPOULOU

OBAMAKINWA
CONTE
LEVEELAHTI
LUNGU
DOMJAN
KLING

LADA
NIELSEN
LOPEZ
ADER
FOGARTY
GUMBS
ZARANKAITE
MUSZYNSKA
ZABAWSKA
LJUNGBERG

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 19

First Name

Liliana
Melina
Kristin
Marike
Vanessa
Ozlem
Daisy

Lisa Brix
Chrysoula
Zara

Emily
Helena
Andreea luliana
Veronika
Réka
Androniki
Annesofie Hartmann
Ines

Noora Liisa
Niamh
leva

Eglé
Weronika
Daria
Emma

DoB

05/11/1986
18/07/1979
09/02/1993
03/04/1992
19/11/1998
22/04/2002
16/01/1996
16/08/1996
27/08/1991
30/03/2004
21/04/2002
30/09/1999
16/07/2002
03/09/1996
16/05/2003
19/04/1991
22/09/2000
19/08/2003
02/07/2005
16/05/1999
23/11/1994
22/12/2000
05/04/2001
16/04/1995
23/01/1994

PB

66.40
66.73
67.87
67.31
65.14
61.96
64.57
62.22
62.40
56.06
57.11
57.09
52.52
60.11
45.72
59.18
58.30
57.77
42.74
56.49
64.98
52.68
56.39
62.36
59.48

Num. of athletes: 25

SB

62.39
62.18
61.59
61.36
59.86 i
59.79
59.71
57.42i
57.23
56.06
54.17
53.60 i
52.52
51.21
42.48

Page 10 of 16



> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Hammer Throw Women

Member Federation

FIN
FRA
ITA
ROU
GER
FRA
FIN (R)
ESP
HUN
UKR
GER
GBR
EST
GRE
ARM
DEN
FIN
GBR
NOR
POL
POL
SVK
SWE
SWE

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Surname

KOSONEN
LOGA

FANTINI
GHELBER
BORUTTA
TAVERNIER
KOSKINEN
REDONDO
NEMETH
KLYMETS
WILMS

PAYNE

OJALOO
KOSMIDOU
SHAHNAZARYAN
JACOBSEN
TERVO
SIMPSON
LLANO
FURMANEK
ROZANSKA
KANUCHOVA
HALLERTH
HOLMGREN-LOF

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name
Silja

Rose

Sara

Bianca Florentina
Samantha
Alexandra
Suvi

Laura
Zsanett
Iryna
Michelle
Charlotte
Kati
Stavroula
Zhanna
Katrine Koch
Krista
Amber
Beatrice Nedberge
Katarzyna
Ewa
Veronika
Rebecka
Emma

Num. of athletes: 23 + 1 (R)

DoB

16/12/2002
27/07/2002
16/09/1997
01/06/1990
07/08/2000
13/12/1993
24/04/1997
03/07/1988
19/12/2000
04/10/1994
21/07/1997
20/03/2002
31/01/1990
14/09/2001
15/06/1984
24/06/1999
15/11/1997
03/01/1999
14/12/1997
19/02/1996
22/12/2000
19/04/1993
04/01/1996
14/11/2002

PB

75.45
73.17
75.77
74.18
72.14
75.38
71.10
72.00
67.43
73.56
69.69
72.51
71.50
67.91
54.17
74.22
74.85
70.21
72.10
73.61
7212
69.98
72.62
63.03

SB

75.45
73.17
70.81
69.78
68.63
67.86
67.22
66.61
66.60
65.68
64.43
64.28
64.06
63.21

Page 11 of 16



A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Javelin Throw Women

Member Federation Surname

GRE
FRA
GER
ITA
HUN
Sul
SLO
CYP
CRO
EST
EST
FIN
NOR
SRB
SRB
SVK
TUR

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

TZENGKO
MARAVAL
KRAUSE
PADOVAN
BOGDAN
BOSS

VIVOD
THEODOROU
KOLAK

LIV

TUGI
JAASKELAINEN
BORGE
VILAGOS
VUCENOVIC
HANULIAKOVA
TUGSUZ

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 15

First Name

Elina

Jade
Victoria
Paola
Annabella
Sabrina
Eva

Irenie Jane
Sara

Katre Marit
Gedly
Jatta-Mari
Sigrid
Adriana
Marija
Petra

Eda

DoB

02/09/2002
06/06/2002
10/07/2000
04/12/1995
07/04/1992
23/03/2005
07/08/1994
12/10/2004
22/06/1995
30/09/2002
11/09/2001
27/02/1994
03/12/1995
02/01/2004
03/04/1993
24/06/2002
27/03/1997

PB

65.81
58.97
57.87
57.41
61.09
52.68
56.98
47.72
68.43
52.70
60.65
58.66
66.50
65.64
62.25
49.27
67.21

Num. of athletes: 17

SB

62.41
58.97
57.00
55.12
53.87
51.56
49.22
45.14

Page 12 of 16



A

EUROPEAN
ATHLETICS

YOUR SPORT FOR LIFE

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Shot Put Under 23 Women

Member Federation Surname

TUR
ITA

ESP
GER

GER (R)

SWE
CZE
GRE
Sul
UKR
FRA
SVK
SLO
HUN
NOR
POR
NED
CYP
FIN
POR

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

AKYOL
MUSCI
LOPEZ
KOPP
LANGE
WICKMAN
MAZUROVA
RAFAILIDOU
FEER
SHEPEL
FILITUULAGA
MARJOVA
LUZNIK
KLING
MORKEN
CAMARA
HAEST
HADJICOSTA
AULA
GOMES

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 18

First Name

Pinar
Anna
Ines
Helena
Jolina
Victoria
Martina
Maria
Mia
Anhelina
Lesly-talesia
Monika
Nusa
Réka
Mariell
Mariana
Lotte
Marina
Enni
Raquel

Num. of athletes: 19 + 1 (R)

DoB

02/10/2003
16/06/2004
19/08/2003
22/06/2004
27/03/2005
02/07/2003
18/03/2005
29/01/2007
06/02/2005
14/07/2008
13/06/2003
13/04/2004
12/06/2006
16/05/2003
15/12/2003
24/07/2005
05/05/2004
02/08/2009
13/09/2003
07/06/2003

PB

17.65
16.11
16.04 i
15.81i
16.16 i
15.72i

16.38

15.89

15.51
14.98 i

15.56

15.17
14.55i

14.56
14.24 i
13.93i

14.36

13.84
13.04 i

11.69

SB

16.15
16.111
16.04 i
15.81i
15.73i
15.72i
15.65i

15.44
14.86 i
14.78 i
14.69 i
14.58 i
14.55i
14.43 i
14.24 i
13.93i
13.92i
13.66 i
13.04i
11.27i
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Discus Throw Under 23 Women

Member Federation

ITA
ESP
GER
GER (R)
FRA
GRE
POR
UKR
CRO
ISL
FIN
CZE
HUN
TUR
sul
SWE
IRL
CYP
SLO
AUT
EST
LIE
NED
NED
NOR

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Surname

BENEDETTI
EZENWA
BORK

MACKE
BOVELE LINAKA
SAMOLADA
GOMES
AVRAMENKO
DELAC
CHRISTENSEN
AULA
DOCEKALOVA
BAUKO

UZUN

BORIN
NORBERG
GAVIGAN
HADJICOSTA
LUZNIK
LADINIG
SAAR
INSINNA
HAEST
STOPPELS
HJELTNES

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 23

First Name

Benedetta

Nneka Naomey

Lea
Marie-Sophie
Marie Josee
Vasiliki
Raquel
Karyna
Laura

Hera

Enni

Sara

Petra
Glulcan
Giada
Edvina

Anna

Marina

Nusa
Hannah
Berit

Jule

Lotte
Danara Dewi
Hanna Emilie

Num. of athletes: 24 + 1 (R)

DoB

10/04/2003
24/07/2003
02/08/2004
14/04/2004
09/04/2004
19/05/2007
07/06/2003
02/02/2006
28/09/2003
13/07/2005
13/09/2003
16/05/2003
18/06/2005
21/02/2003
11/04/2005
22/11/2005
19/05/2004
02/08/2009
12/06/2006
21/08/2004
03/02/2004
07/10/2003
05/05/2004
18/04/2003
23/06/2004

PB

56.22
57.66
54.51
53.06
57.21
50.94
50.89
50.00
50.36
52.67
50.66
50.22
48.22
48.15
49.40
47.51i
49.32
49.91
46.09
51.91
51.22
48.21
51.50
52.89
50.58

SB

56.22
55.74
54.51
53.06
52.09
50.94
50.89
49.56
48.69
48.64
48.29 i
48.26
48.22
48.15
47.67
47.51
47.20
45.47
45.12
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> EUROPEAN
g ATHLETICS

Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Hammer Throw Under 23 Women

Member Federation

ITA
HUN
GER
IRL
HUN (R)
ESP
UKR
GRE
TUR
CRO
CZE
POR
CYP
SWE

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

Surname

MORI
VISZKELETI
KUHN

TUTHILL
CSATARI

SALES
DZEROZHYNSKA
POULLI
OZTOPRAK
PENDIC
KOLLAROVICOVA
FLOR

SAVVA

LOFMAN

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 13

First Name

Rachele
Villé
Aileen
Nicola
Jazmin
Andrea
Polina
Paraskevi
Hira
Lucija
Alexandra
Catarina
Valentina
Thea

Num. of athletes: 13 + 1 (R)

DoB

29/03/2003
29/06/2005
27/11/2003
22/12/2003
12/10/2004
29/12/2006
23/09/2008
03/08/2006
05/02/2004
29/04/2004
26/10/2006
21/05/2005
17/05/2005
08/09/2003

PB

69.04
65.66
68.92
70.32
64.38
61.10
64.07
59.42
60.89
60.39
57.98
55.85
67.87
73.31

SB

67.92
65.66
64.90
62.99
62.92
61.10
60.09
59.42
59.32
58.81
57.98
55.40
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Final Entries - Athletes List by event and SB
European Throwing Cup 2025, Nicosia (CYP)

Javelin Throw Under 23 Women

Member Federation Surname

GER
ESP
FRA
TUR
Sul
UKR
GRE
ITA
POR
CRO
CYP
CZE
DEN
EST
FIN
NED
NOR

11 Mar 2025 10:44 CET

LUKAS
RODRIGUEZ
MONZIE
CICEK
KOLLER
KORNIEIEVA
TSOGKA
RAPETTI
CUSTODIO
BARBIC
ELLINA
SICAKOVA
SCHARFE
ADER
ELOMAA
STOPPELS
RABBEN REIMERS

FINAL ENTRIES

Num. of countries: 17

First Name
Mirja

Paula

Leana
Rabiye
Jenice
Mylana
Eleonora
Vittoria

Inés

Vita
Christiana
Petra

Karla
Johanna Elisabeth
Siiri

Danara Dewi
Inga

DoB

01/04/2005
21/07/2003
2007
12/04/2007
10/10/2005
17/09/2009
29/10/2003
04/06/2006
03/06/2005
13/08/2007
18/12/2004
14/04/2003
05/02/2003
10/01/2004
19/09/2003
18/04/2003
18/01/2005

PB

58.70
54.17
52.96
52.41
51.07
50.76
50.04
49.38
47.03
56.04
54.63
60.91
52.45
51.40
54.47
50.83
50.90

Num. of athletes: 17

SB

54.54
53.18
52.96
52.41
51.07
50.76
50.04
49.38
47.03
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